

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9268/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2007 in LPA No. 964/1998 & LPA No. 977/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MANI KANT PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR JHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,deletion of the name of respondent and

prayer for interim relief )

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter come up in the usual course.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master