

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9268/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2007 in LPA No. 964/1998 & LPA No. 977/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MANI KANT PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR JHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) No.11147-11148/2007 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within four weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained in the meantime.

.....2.

-2-

Application for deletion of name of proforma respondent is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master