

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9268/2007

MANI KANT PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR JHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11147-11148 of 2007

Date: 15/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit S. Chauhan, Adv.  
for Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shweta Km. Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Kumar Singh, Adv.  
for Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar ,Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call for the report from the concerned.

List the matters on 28th July, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.