

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 630 OF 2009

MANI KANT PRASAD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR JHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacation of status quo and office report)

With I.A. Nos.3-4 in Civil Appeal NO. 765-766 of 2009

(For vacation of status quo and office report)

Date: 12/03/2010        These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.    Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.    Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr.    Anil Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms.    Garima Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr.    Faraz Khan, Adv.

Mr.    P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.    Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr.    Kaushik Poddar, Adv.  
Mr.    Gopal Jha, Adv.  
Mr.    Mukesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.    Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar ,Adv  
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr.    Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.    Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr.    Smarhar Singh, Adv.  
Mr.    Abhishek Singh, Adv.  
Mr.    T. Mahipal, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No orders on the I.As.

Hearing of the appeals be expedited.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master