

SECTION – XVI

CHAMBER MATTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased Appellant No. 1)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 630 OF 2009

MANIKANT PRASAD (DEAD) & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

DILIP KUMAR JHA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by special leave granted by this Honb'ble Court on 2nd February, 2009.

It is submitted that Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Advocate on behalf of the Appellants has on 30th June, 2016 filed application for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased Appellant No. 1 with vakalatnama/memo of appearance of proposed Lrs. The application is barred by time by 141 days and counsel has also filed application for condonation of delay in filing the same. Both the applications have been registered as I.A. No. 6 and 7 respectively and placed with the appeal paperbooks.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for orders.

DATED THIS THE 5th DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Advocate
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Advocate

maya

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR